900272842 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thin Heat Medical Holdings, LLC		106/19/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VitaHEAT Medical Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1585 Beverly Court
Internal Address:	#121
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60502
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85956164	VITAHEAT MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 708-269-7158

Email: davidsontm@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey O. Davidson
Address Line 1: 1332 Jamie Lane

Address Line 4: Homewood, ILLINOIS 60430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VITAHEAT MEDICAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey O. Davidson
Signature:	/Jeffrey O. Davidson/
	IRANEMARK

900272842 REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0424

OP \$40.00 85956164

Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2	
source=DELAWARE - VITAHEAT MEDICA	_ HOLDINGS, LLC - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif
source=DELAWARE - VITAHEAT MEDICA	_ HOLDINGS, LLC - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0425

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THIN HEAT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THIN HEAT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "VITAHEAT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 3:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

5103981 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0526247

DATE: 06-19-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0426

130793551

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 06/19/2013 FILED 03:33 PM 06/19/2013 SRV 130793551 - 5103981 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
m1		
	the limited liability VitaHEAT Medical Ho.	
		*
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
		a avanutad this Contificat
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF , the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certificat
the 19th	•	
	•	
	•	
	•	

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0427